Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-805
October 27, 2008
Siemens Building Technologies, Inc. Page 1 of 3
Duct Temperature Sensors
Description
The Duct Temperature Sensors monitor and transmit
changes in duct air temperature to the building control

• Familiar installation requires no special tools.
Figure 1. Duct Temperature Sensors.
Ordering Information
Type Product Number Sensing Output Probe Length
QAM2112.040 Platinum 1K Ω, 385 α 16 inches (0.4 m)
QAM2112.200 Platinum 1K Ω, 385 α  6.5 feet (2 m)
Pa
ss
iv
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
QAM2130.040 NTC 10K Ω, Type 2 16 inches (0.4 m)
QAM2161.040 0 to 10 Vdc signal
[Platinum 1K Ω]
16 inches (0.4 m)
A
ct
iv
e
O
ut
pu
t
QAM2171.040 4 to 20 mA signal
[Platinum 1K Ω]
16 inches (0.4 m)
Page 2 of 3 Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.I
Specifications